
Items Attach Page 1 of 1

A U s 1 I N C I 1 V C O U N C I L

A G E N D A

Thursday, November 02, 2006

[§)«- Back tMi Print

Law
RECOMMENDATION FOR COUNCIL ACTION

ITEM NO 7

Subject Approve an amendment to the legal services agreement with Demetrius McDaniel, Akin Gump Strauss
Hauer & Feld LLP, Austin, TX, to provide legal services related to federal and state legislative matters, in an amount
not to exceed $90,000, for a total contract amount not to exceed $165,000

Amount and Source of Funding Funding in the amount of $90,000 is available in the 2006-2007 Operating
Budget of Various General Fund and Enterprise Fund Departments

Additional Backup Material
(click to open)

No Attachments Available

For More Information Karen Kennard, First Assistant City Attorney,
974-2177

Prior Council Action On February 9, 2006, Council approved a contract
for $75,000

Council authorized the Law Department to contract with Demetrius McDaniel, Akin, Gump, Strauss Hauer & Feld,
on February 9, 2006 to provide legal services related to various legal issues Legal advice and counsel has been
provided on matters involving both state and federal legislative issues The original contract amount was $75,000
This contract increase will result in a total contract amount not to exceed $165,000

hup //meetings coacd org/item attachments cfml?meetmgid=62&itemid=2676&item=7 10/27/2006


